























SEWER SYSTEM
EXHIBIT 2

Development of Revenue Requirements

SOURCES OF FUNDS

Operating Revenues
Wastewater senice charges
Wastewater senice
Recycled water sales

Total Revenue at Present Rates

Miscellaneous Revenues
Investment income
Surcharges
IPP and cross connection program fees
Property Taxes
Other income

Total Miscellaneous Revenues
TOTAL SOURCES OF FUNDS
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2011

19,661,456
754,398

20,415,854

360,880
884,949
425,000
4,160,000
816,000

6,646,829
27,062,683
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2012

20,362,453
781,295

21,143,748

350,000
884,949
425,000
4,180,800
816,000

6,656,749
27,800,497
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Projected

2013

21,380,576
820,360

22,200,935

360,880
884,949
425,000
4,201,704
816,000

6,688,533
28,889,468
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2014

22,449,604
861,378

23,310,982

350,000
884,949
425,000
4,222,713
816,000

6,698,661
30,009,644
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2015

23,572,085
904,447

24,476,531

360,880
884,949
425,000
4,243,826
816,000

6,730,655
31,207,186



APPLICATIONS OF FUNDS
Operation and Maintenance Expense
Direct Expenses (Operations)
Administration
Wastewater Operations
Recycled Water Operations
Anticipated New Staff (Salary and Benefit

Total Direct Expenses

Indirect Expenses
Natural Resources: Environmental
Engineering
Management
Wastewater
Dewvelopment
Recycled water
GIS
Inspection
Records
Facilities Management
Environmental Review
Environmental Compliance
Communications
Office of the General Manager
Finance
Human Resouces
Information Technology
Letter of Credit fee-Dexia Bank

Total Indirect Expenses
Total Operating and Maintenance Expenses

Debt Service Installments
Total Wastewater Debt Service

Capital Projects
Rate-Funded CIP

Total Revenue Requirements
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2011

139,459
8,893,052
448,697

9,481,208

91,293
232,423
7,100
117,806
12,080
191,541

252,986
155,632
214,566
1,206,737
2,130,603
856,964
870,329
529,498

6,869,558
16,350,766

8,722,675

25,073,441
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2012

143,643
9,159,844
462,158

9,765,644

94,032
239,396
7,313
121,340
12,442
197,287

260,575
160,301
221,003
1,242,939
2,194,522
882,673
896,439
529,498

7,059,760
16,825,404

9,136,085

25,961,489
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Projected

2013

146,516
9,343,040
471,401
80,000

10,040,957

95,912
244,184
7,459
123,767
12,691
201,233

265,787
163,507
225,423
1,267,798
2,238,412
900,327
914,368
529,498

7,190,365
17,231,322

10,079,269

27,310,591
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2014

149,446
9,529,901
480,829
81,600

10,241,776

97,830
249,067
7,608
126,242
12,945
205,258

271,102
166,778
229,932
1,293,154
2,283,180
918,333
932,655
529,498

7,323,582
17,565,359

9,649,942

27,215,301
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2015

152,435
9,720,499
490,446
83,232

10,446,612

99,787
254,049
7,761
128,767
13,204
209,363

276,524
170,113
234,530
1,319,017
2,328,844
936,700
951,308
529,498

7,459,464
17,906,076

10,327,991

28,234,067



SEWER SYSTEM
EXHIBIT 2
Development of Revenue Requirements

Projected
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Total Revenue Requirements $ 25073441 $ 25961489 $ 27,310,591 $ 27,215301 $ 28,234,067
Less: Non-Rate Revenue $ 6,646,829 $ 6,656,749 $ 6,688,533 $ 6,698,661 $ 6,730,655
NET REVENUE REQUIREMENTS FRC $ 18,426,613 $ 19,304,740 $ 20,622,059 $ 20,516,639 $ 21,503,412
Less: Rewenues at Present Rates $ 20,415,854 $ 21,143,748 $ 22,200,935 $ 23,310,982 $ 24,476,531
Balance/(Deficiency) of Funds $ 1,989,241 $ 1,839,008 $ 1,578,877 $ 2,794,343 $ 2,973,119
Balance/(Deficiency) as a % of Rates 9.7% 8.7% 7.1% 12.0% 12.1%
Proposed Rate Adjustment 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Additional Rate Revenue From Increase $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Balance/(Deficiency) of Funds, Adjusted $ 1,989,241 $ 1,839,008 $ 1,578,877 $ 2,794,343 $ 2,973,119

Debt Service Coverage Ratio
After Rate Adjustment, 1.25 Required 1.35 1.37 1.52 1.67 1.79
After Adjustment, w/o FCCs, 1.0 preferred 1.23 1.20 1.16 1.29 1.29
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SEWER SYSTEM
EXHIBIT 6
Functionalization and Classification of Expenses

Total Revenue Customer Direct
. Flow Strength ' Basis of Classificaiton
Requirements Actual Assignment

2011 (voL) (CA) (DA) (voL) (BOD) (TSS) (CA) (DA)

Account Type

Operation and Maintenance Expense
Direct Expenses (Operations)
Administration $ 139,459 | $ 48,811 $ 20,919 $ 20,919 $ 41,838 $ 6,973 35% 15% 15% 30% 5%
Wastewater Operations $ 8,893,052 | $ 4,446,526 $ 2,223,263 $ 2,223,263 $ - $ - 50% 25% 25% 0% 0%
Recycled Water Operations $ 448,697 | $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 448,697 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Anticipated New Staff (Salary and Benefits) $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - 40% 10% 10% 10% 30%
Total Direct Expenses $ 9,481,208 | $ 4,495,337 $ 2,244,182 $ 2,244,182 $ 41,838 $ 455,670
Indirect Expenses
Natural Resources: Environmental $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - 0% 25% 25% 0% 50%
Engineering
Management $ 91,293 $ 36,517 $ 18,259 $ 18,259 $ 9,129 $ 9,129 40% 20% 20% 10% 10%
Wastewater $ 232,423 | $ 92,969 $ 46,485 $ 46,485 $ 23,242 $ 23,242 40% 20% 20% 10% 10%
Development $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - 70% 0% 0% 20% 10%
Recycled water $ 7,100 | $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 7,100 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
GIS $ 117,806 | $ 76,574 $ - $ - $ 29,452 $ 11,781 65% 0% 0% 25% 10%
Inspection $ 12,080 | $ 5,436 $ - $ - $ 6,040 $ 604 45% 0% 0% 50% 5%
Records $ 191,541 | $ 86,193 $ - $ - $ 95,770 $ 9,577 45% 0% 0% 50% 5%
Facilities Management
Environmental Review $ 252,986 | $ - $ 25,299 $ 25,299 $ 50,597 $ 151,791 0% 10% 10% 20% 60%
Environmental Compliance $ 155,632 | $ - $ 15,563 $ 15,563 $ 31,126 $ 93,379 0% 10% 10% 20% 60%
Communications $ 214,566 | $ - $ - $ - $ 203,838 $ 10,728 0% 0% 0% 95% 5%
Office of the General Manager $ 1,206,737 | $ 120,674 $ 60,337 $ 60,337 $ 844,716 $ 120,674 10% 5% 5% 70% 10%
Finance $ 2,130,603 | $ - $ - $ - $ 2,130,603 $ - 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
Human Resouces $ 856,964 [ $ 342,786 $ 128,545 $ 128,545 $ 214,241 $ 42,848 40% 15% 15% 25% 5%
Information Technology $ 870,329 | $ 217,582 $ 174,066 $ 174,066 $ 217,582 $ 87,033 25% 20% 20% 25% 10%
Letter of Credit fee-Dexia Bank $ 529,498 | $ 238,274 $ 132,374 $ 132,374 $ - $ 26,475 45% 25% 25% 0% 5%
Total Indirect Expenses $ 6,869,558 | $ 1,217,005 $ 600,927 $ 600,927 $ 3,856,338 $ 594,362
Total Operating and Maintenance Expenses $ 16,350,766 | $ 5,712,342 $ 2,845,108 $ 2,845,108 $ 3,898,175 $ 1,050,032
Debt Service Installments
Total Wastewater Debt Service $ 8,722,675 |$ 4,361,338 $ 2,180,669 $ 2,180,669 $ - $ - 50% 25% 25% 0% 0%
Capital Projects
Rate-Funded CIP $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - 50% 25% 25% 0% 0%
TOTAL REVENUE REQUIREMENTS $ 25,073,441 | $10,073,680 $ 5,025,777 $ 5,025,777 $ 3,898,175 $ 1,050,032 40% 20% 20% 16% 4%




Functionalization and Classification of Expenses

Total Revenue Customer Direct
. Strength .
Requirements Actual Assignment
2011 (TSS) (CA) (DA)
TOTAL REVENUE REQUIREMENTS $ 25,073,441 | $10,073,680 $ 5,025,777 $ 5,025,777 $ 3,898,175 $ 1,050,032
Less: Non-Rate Revenue $ 6,646,829 [ $ 2,670,476 $ 1,332,305 $ 1,332,305 $ 1,033,384 $ 278,358
NET REVENUE REQUIREMENTS $ 18,426,613 | $ 7,403,204 $ 3,693,472 $ 3,693,472 $ 2,864,791 $ 771,674
check
EXHIBIT 6b

Adjustments to Functionalization and Classification of Expenses

Revenue to be Collected through fixed and variable charges

Fixed (customer, flow) $ 3,685,323 | $ - $ - $ - $ 3,530,988 $ 154,335

Variable (treatment, flow) $ 14,741,290 | $ 7,061,975 $ 3,530,988 $ 3,530,988 $ - $ 617,339

Total $ 18,426,613 | $ 7,061,975 $ 3,530,988 $ 3,530,988 $ 3,530,988 $ 771,674
check

Adjustment for Current Rate Level:

2011 COS Net Rev. Reqt. $18,426,613
2011 Current Rate Rewvenue $20,415,854 DA - Recycled
Adjustment Factor 1.1080

Adjusted Net Revenue Req'ts $ 20,415,854 $ 7,824,349 $ 3,912,175 $ 3,912,175 $ 3,912,175 | $ 854,980
Sewer Customers $ 19,560,874
$
$

Recycled (DA) 854,980
20,415,854




EXHIBIT 7
Allocation of Revenue Requirements

Cost of Service Allocated Costs - 2011 Total Revenue

Customer Class at Present Percent
CA \OL BOD TSS COS Req't
CA L [ Ve q Rates Difference

Single Family Residential $ 3701947 $ 593,815 $ 259388 $ 2698967 $ $ 14931613 $ 15,094,406 -1%
Multi Family Residential $ 63,489 $ 885,962 $ 387,000 $ 402,772 $ $ 1739312 $ 1,773,810 -2%
Commercial - Laundromat $ 747 $ 6,624 $ 2,8% $ 3222 $ $ 13,488 $ 10,187 32%
Commercial - Repair Shops/Seniq $ 11951 $ 46,499 $ 20316 $ 25847 $ $ 104613 $ 153,005 -32%
Commercial - Light Industrial $ 10,457 $ 43920 $ 56,143 $ 59,289 $ $ 169,809 $ 204,961 -17%
Commercial - Market $ 2,988 $ 93080 $ 106554 $ 110870 $ $ 313492 § 248,208 26%
Commercial - Restaurant $ 17926 $§ 168271 § 288943 $ 200432 $ $  6/5573 § 764,235 -12%
Commercial - Other $ 101,955 $ 518,941 $ 420,793 $ 381,178 $ $ 1422868 $ 1,280,041 11%
Schools2 $ 716 $ 124,238 $ 35,556 $ 29597 $ $ 190,107 $ 132,603 43%

Total|$ 3912175 § 7824349 $ 3912175 $§ 3912175 $ $ 19,560,874 $ 19,661,456 -1%




WATER SYSTEM
EXHIBIT 2

Development of Revenue Requirements

Projected
2011 2012 2013
SOURCES OF FUNDS
Revenue at Present Rates
Water sales 21,800,108 22,577,355 $ 23,706,223
Water senice $ - $ - $ -
Total Revenue at Present Rates $ 21,800,108 $ 22,577,355 $ 23,706,223
Miscellaneous Revenues
Hydroelectric revenues A 8,000,000 8,000,000 $ 8,000,000
Timber sales $ - $ - $ -
Investment Income 541,319 500,000 $ 541,319
Surcharges 1,094,099 1,094,099 $ 1,115,981
1% property tax revenues 6,240,000 6,271,200 $ 6,302,556
Flood damage reimbursement 170,000 250,000 $ 250,000
IPP cross connection fee $ - $ - $ 165,000
Other income 765,000 765,000 $ 765,000
Recreation fees 1,050,000 1,038,735 $ 1,059,510
Wholesale Contract with City of Placen 423,183 431,647 $ 440,280
Total Miscellaneous Revenues $ 18,283,602 $ 18,350,681 $ 18,639,646
TOTAL SOURCES OF FUNDS $ 40,083,710 $ 40,928,036 $ 42,345,869
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2014

24,891,534

24,891,534

8,000,000
500,000
1,138,301
6,334,069
250,000
165,000
765,000
1,080,700
449,085

18,682,155
43,573,689
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2015

26,136,111

26,136,111

8,000,000
541,319
1,161,067
6,365,739
255,000
165,000
765,000
1,102,314
458,067

18,813,507
44,949,617



EXHIBIT 2
Development of Revenue Requirements

Projected
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
APPLICATIONS OF FUNDS
Operation and Maintenance Expense
Direct Expenses
Operations:
Administration $ 230,222 $ 237,129 $ 241,871 $ 246,709 $ 251,643
W ater operations 9,927,187 10,225,003 10,429,503 10,638,093 10,850,855
Hydro operations 3,235,452 3,332,516 3,399,166 3,467,149 3,536,492
Environmental (Compliance) 54,682 56,322 57,449 58,598 59,769
Recreation (Previously Natural Resou 1,073,122 1,105,316 1,127,422 1,149,970 1,172,970
Anticipated New Staff (Salary and Be 0 0 0 0 80,000
Total Direct Expenses $ 14,520,665 $ 14,956,285 $ 15,255,410 $ 15,560,519 $ 15,951,729
Indirect Expenses
Engineering
Management $ 150,708 $ 155,229 $ 158,334 $ 161,501 $ 164,731
Water (60,304) (62,113) (63,355) (64,622) (65,915)
Environmental Review 718,927 740,495 755,305 770,411 785,819
Dewvelopment Senices 0 0 0 0 0
Hydro 146,048 150,429 153,438 156,507 159,637
GIS 194,477 200,311 204,317 208,404 212,572
Inspection 19,942 20,540 20,951 21,370 21,797
Records 316,200 325,686 332,200 338,844 345,621
Communications 354,211 364,837 372,134 379,577 387,168
Office of the General Manager 1,992,108 2,051,872 2,092,909 2,134,767 2,177,463
Finance 4,426,141 4,558,925 4,650,103 4,743,105 4,837,967
Human Resources 1,414,696 1,457,137 1,486,279 1,516,005 1,546,325
Information Technology 1,436,759 1,479,862 1,509,459 1,539,648 1,570,441
Letter of Credit fee-Dexia Bank A 798,962 798,962 798,962 798,962 798,962
Total Indirect Expenses $ 11,908,875 $ 12,242,173 $ 12,471,037 $ 12,704,478 $ 12,942,589

Total Operating and Maintenance Expense $ 26,429,540 $ 27,198,457 $ 27,726,447 $ 28,264,997 $ 28,894,318

Debt Service

Total Water Debt Service $ 12,661,647 $ 13,330,363 $ 16,993,393 $ 18,269,870 $ 19,218,140
Capital Projects
Capital Funded Through Rates $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

TOTAL REVENUE REQUIREMENTS $ 39,091,187 $ 40,528,820 $ 44,719,840 $ 46,534,867 $ 48,112,457



WATER SYSTEM
EXHIBIT 2

Development of Revenue Requirements

Projected
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
TOTAL REVENUE REQUIREMENTS $ 39,091,187 $ 40,528,820 $ 44,719,840 $ 46,534,867 $ 48,112,457
Less: Non-Rate Revenue $ 18,283,602 $ 18,350,681 $ 18,639,646 $ 18,682,155 $ 18,813,507
NET REV. REQTS. FROM RATES $ 20,807,585 $ 22,178,139 $ 26,080,194 $ 27,852,712 $ 29,298,950

Less: Forecasted Revenues at Present R $ 21,800,108 $ 22,577,355 $ 23,706,223 $ 24,891,534 $ 26,136,111

Balance/(Deficiency) of Funds $ 992,523 $ 399,216 $ (2,373,971) $ (2,961,178) $ (3,162,840)
Balance/(Deficiency) as a % of Rates 4.6% 1.8% -10.0% -11.9% -12.1%
Additional Rate Adjustments* 0% 6% 6% 6% 6%
Additional Rate Revenue From Increase  $ - $ 1,354,641 $ 2,930,089 $ 4,754,681 $ 6,860,127

Balance/(Deficiency) of Funds, Adjuste $ 992,523 $ 1,753,857 $ 556,118 $ 1,793,503 $ 3,697,287

After Rate Adjustment, 1.25 Required 1.17 1.26 1.25 1.30 1.47
After Adjustment, w/o FCCs, 1.0 preferred 1.09 1.14 1.03 1.10 1.20
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WATER SYSTEM
EXHIBIT 7
Functionalization and Classification of 2011 Expenses

ezl 2ot Commodity Capacity Customer F|re. I?lrect Basis of Classificaiton
Revenue Protection Assignment

Reqts. (COM) (CAP) (CA) (FP) (DA) (COM) (CAP) (CA) (FP) )
Account Type
Operation and Maintenance Expense
Direct Expenses
Operations:

Administration $ 230,222 | $ - $ 204,667 $ 11,511 $ - $ 14,044 0.0% 88.9% 5.0% 0.0% 6.1%
Water operations $ 9,927,187 $ 2,978,156 $ 5,052,938 $ 496,359 $ 794,175 $ 605,558 30.0% 50.9% 5.0% 8.0% 6.1%‘
Hydro operations $ 3,235452 % - $ 3,038,089 $ - $ - $ 197,363 0.0% 93.9% 0.0% 0.0% 6.1%
Environmental (Compliance) $ 54,682 | $ - $ 5,468 $ 32,809 $ 16,404 $ - 0.0% 10.0% 60.0% 30.0% 0.0%
Recreation (Previously Natural | $ 1,073,122 | $ - $ 536,561 $ 536,561 $ - $ - 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Anticipated New Staff (Salary a $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - 30.0% 50.0% 5.0% 15.0% 0.0%

Total Direct Expenses $ 14,520,665 $ 2,978,156 $ 8,837,724 $ 1,077,240 $ 810,579 $ 816,965

Indirect Expenses

Engineering
Management $ 150,708 | $ 22,606 $ 75,354 $ 22,606 $ 20,948 $ 9,193 15.0% 50.0% 15.0% 13.9% 6.1%
Water $ (60,304)| $ (9,046) $ (30,152) $ (9,046) $ (8,382) $ (3,679) 15.0%  50.0% 15.0%  13.9% 6.1%
Environmental Review $ 718,927 | $ - $ 718,927 $ - $ - $ - 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Dewelopment Senvices $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - 15.0% 50.0% 15.0% 20.0% 0.0%
Hydro $ 146,048 | $ - $ 146,048 $ - $ - $ - 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
GIS $ 194,477 | $ 48,619 $ 48,619 $ 48,619 $ 48,619 $ - 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 0.0%
Inspection $ 19,942 | $ - $ 9,971 $ 4,985 $ 4,985 $ - 0.0% 50.0% 25.0% 25.0% 0.0%
Records $ 316,200 | $ - $ 94,860 $ 158,100 $ 43,952 $ 19,288 0.0% 30.0% 50.0% 13.9% 6.1%

Communications $ 354,211 | $ - $ - $ 332,604 $ - $ 21,607 0.0% 0.0% 93.9% 0.0% 6.1%

Office of the General Manager $ 1,992,108 $ 199,211 $ 199,211 $ 1,394,476 $ 77,692 $ 121,519 10.0% 10.0% 70.0% 3.9% 6.1%

Finance $ 4,426,141 @ $ - $ - $ 4,156,146 $ - $ 269,995 0.0% 0.0% 93.9% 0.0% 6.1%

Human Resources $ 1,414,696 $ 353,674 $ 353,674 $ 353,674 $ 267,378 $ 86,296 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 18.9% 6.1%

Information Technology $ 1,436,759 $ 359,190 $ 359,190 $ 359,190 $ 271,547 $ 87,642 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 18.9% 6.1%

Letter of Credit fee-Dexia Bank $ 798,962  $ 350,744 $ 399,481 $ - $ - $ 48,737 43.9% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.1%

Total Indirect Expenses $ 11,908,875 | $ 1,324,999 $ 2,375,183 $ 6,821,355 $ 726,740 $ 660,598

Total Operating and Maintenance Ex $ 26,429,540 ' $ 4,303,155 $ 11,212,908 $ 7,898,595 $ 1,537,319 $ 1,477,563
Debt Service
Total Water Debt Service $ 12,661,647  $ 5,944,643 $ 5,944,643 $ - $ - $ 772,360 47.0% 47.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.1%

Capital Projects
Capital Funded Through Rates $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - 47.0% 47.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.1%
TOTAL REVENUE REQUIREMENTS $ 39,091,187 10,247,798 $ 17,157,551 7,898,595 $ 1,537,319 $ 2,249,923 26.2% 43.9% 20.2% 3.9% 5.8%
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WATER SYSTEM

EXHIBIT 7
Functionalization and Classification of 2011 Expenses
UL ot Commodity Capacity Customer F|re. I?lrect
Revenue Protection | Assignment
Reqts. (COM) (CAP) (CA) (FP) (DA)
NET REVENUE REQUIREMENTS  $ 20,807,585 $ 5,454,732 $ 9,132,677 $ 4,204,290 $ 818,289 $ 1,197,597
check
EXHIBIT 7b

Adjustments to Functionalization and Classification of 2011 Expenses

Adjustments:

Fire Protection Allocated to Domestic Irrigation $ (27,073) $ 27,073
Adjusted Net Revenue Req'ts $ 19,582,916 $ 5,454,732 $ 9,132,677 $ 4,204,290 $ 791,217 | $ 1,224,669
Adjustment for Current Rate Lewvel:

2011 COS Net Rev. Reqt. $20,807,585

2011 Current Rate Revenue $21,800,108

Adjustment Factor 1.0477 $ (28,364) $ 28,364
Adjusted Net Revenue Req'ts $ 20,517,022 $ 5,714,923 $ 9,568,307 $ 4,404,835 $ 828,958 | $ 1,283,086
Canadian Method Adjustment (50/50 Split): ariable (COM) Fixed (CAP) Fixed (CA) Fixed (EP) (DA)
Rate Revenue ($) $ 20,517,022 $ 10,258,511 $ 6,631,261 $ 3,052,746 $ 574,505 NA
Rate Revenue (%) 50% 32% 15% 3% NA




EXHIBIT 8

Canadian Method Allocation of 2011 Revenue Requirements by Customer Class
(Excludes all Directly Assigned costs)

Customer Classes
Net Revenue

R : Commercial Basis of
Classification Components SRS Single Famil Multi Family [and Industrial | Recreational | Fire Hydrant/ | Classificati
(Reflects Revised g. . y : . y : y . on
50,50 Split) Residential Residential (includes Turf Construction
potable
Commodity $ 10,258,511 | $ 8,081,659 $ 791,160 $ 901,175 $ 451,909 $ 32,607 (Cowm)
Capacity $ 6,631,261 | $ 5,411,234 $ 407,019 $ 386,348 $ 379,058 $ 47,602 (CAP)
Customer Related $ 3,052,746 | $ 2,837,707 $ 63,797 $ 138,515 $ 9,196 $ 3,631 (CA)
Public Fire Protection $ 574,505 | $ 442,594 $ 45,494 $ 86,416 $ - $ - (FP)
Net Revenue Requirement $ 20,517,022 $ 16,773,195 $ 1,307,470 $ 1,512,454 $ 840,163 $ 83,740
% of Net Rev. Reqt's. 81.8% 6.4% 7.4% 4.1% 0.4%
% of 2009 Rate Revenue $21,800,108 79.1% 5.5% 6.7% 2.2% 0.4%
Adjusted % of 2009 Rate Revenue" $20,469,017 84.2% 5.8% 7.2% 2.4% 0.4%

Cost of Service Allocated Costs - 2011 Total Revenue

Customer Class Percent

Difference

at Present

(G Rates

(CA) COS Req't

Single Family Residential $ 8,081,659 $ 5,411,234 $ 2,837,707 $ 442,594 | $16,773,195 $17,243,671 -3%
Multi Family Residential $ 791,160 $ 407,019 $ 63,797 $ 45494 |$ 1,307,470 $ 1,190,543 10%
Commercial and Industrial (includes potabld $ 901,175 $ 386,348 $ 138,515 $ 86,416 | $ 1,512,454 $ 1,467,442 3%
Recreational Turf $ 451,909 $ 379,058 $ 9,196 $ - $ 840,163 $ 483,259 74%
Fire Hydrant/ Construction $ 32,607 $ 47,602 $ 3,531 % - $ 83,740 $ 84,103 0%

Total| $ 10,258,511 $ 6,631,261 $ 3,052,746 $ 574,505 | $20,517,022 $20,469,017 0%




EXHIBIT 8b
Canadian Method Allocation of 2011 Direct Assignment Revenue Requirements

Customer Classes (Direct Assignment )

Classification Components = .Revenuel Agricultural A;ig:::r:al Domestic Raw Water - Raw Water -

Requirements Irrigation - with - Small Farm \migation Landscape Continuous

residence ) Irrigation Flow/Flat

residence

Commodity $ 645,434 $ 313,944 $ 11,513 $ 51,229 $ 197,232 $ 1,618 $ 69,899
Capacity $ 417,219 $ 97,646 $ 3,581 $ 15,934 $ 276,053 $ 2,264 $ 21,741
Customer Related $ 192,069 $ 22,419 $ 862 $ 22,634 $ 142,813 $ 754 % 2,587

Public Fire Protection $ 28,364 $ - $ - $ 3,880 $ 24,484 $ - $ -
Net Revenue Requirement $ 1,283,086 $ 434,010 $ 15,956 $ 93,677 $ 640,581 $ 4,636 $ 94,226

1 Assumes an allocation to Commodity, Capacity, Customer-Related and Fire Protection and classifications in the same proportion as non-DA costs.

% of Net Rev. Reqt's. 33.8% 1.2% 7.3% 49.9% 0.4% 7.3%
% of 2009 Rate Revenue 25.8% 0.9% 7.5% 0.0% 0.3% 5.1%

Cost of Service Allocated Costs - 2011 (Direct Assignment) Total Revenue
Customer Class - Direct Assignment

. at Present Percent
(801 (1) (&) COS Req't Rates Difference
Agricultural Irrigation - with residence $ 313,944 $ 97,646 $ 22,419 $ - $ 434,010 $ 343,314 26%
Agricultural Irrigation - without residence $ 11,513 $ 3,581 $ 862 $ - $ 15,956 $ 11,501 39%
Small Farm $ 51,229 $ 15,934 $ 22,634 $ 3,880 (% 93,677 $ 99,518 -6%
Domestic Irrigation $ 197,232 $ 276,053 $ 142,813 $ 24,484 | $ 640,581 $ 805,183 -20%
Raw Water - Landscape Irrigation $ 1,618 $ 2,264 $ 754 $ - $ 4,636 $ 3,625 28%
Raw Water - Continuous Flow/Flat $ 69,899 $ 21,741 $ 2,587 % - $ 94,226 $ 67,950 39%
Total| $ 645,434 $ 417,219 $ 192,069 $ 28,364 | $ 1,283,086 $ 1,331,091 -4%

























	Cost of Services Study �Update
	Previous board action
	Previous board action
	Previous board action
	January 14, 2011 agenda
	Overhead Allocation
	CANADIAN METHOD
	REVENUE REQUIREMENTS �DRAFT MODEL
	draFT sewer MODEL
	draFT sewer MODEL
	draFT sewer MODEL
	draFT sewer MODEL
	draFT sewer MODEL
	draFT sewer MODEL
	draFT water MODEL
	draFT water MODEL
	draFT water MODEL
	draFT water MODEL
	draFT water MODEL
	draFT water MODEL
	draFT water MODEL
	REVENUE REQUIREMENTS �DRAFT MODEL
	REVENUE REQUIREMENTS �DRAFT MODEL
	DEBT SERVICE COVERAGE GOALS
	RECYCLED WATER
	Next steps
	Next steps
	Questions?

